
 

Supplementary 1. Telephone Interview for Cognitive Status–Modified 
Item TICS-m question Score 

Orientation   

Q1(i)   

Q1 (ii) 
Q1 (iii)                                                                 

Q2 

Q3 

 

day of week 

date, month, and years   
season 

age                                                                                                  

phone number                                                                                                                                                

 

1 

3 
1 

1 

1 

Registration/Free Recall 

Q4 

 

10-word list immediate recall                                                         

 

10 

Attention/Calculation 

Q5 

Q6 

 

Subtracting 7 from 100 up to 5 times   
 Counting backwards from 20 to 1                                                                                             

 

5 
1 

Comprehension, Semantic, and Recent Memory 

Q7 

Q8 

Q9 

Q10 

Q11 

 

Naming (“tool to cut paper?”)                                            
Naming (“Cactus to prickly green plant?”)                        

Information (“present monarch?”)                                      

Information (“present Prime Minister?”)                            
Opposites (“opposite of east?”)                                            

 

1 
1 

1 

1 
1 

Language/Repetition              

Q12 

 

Repeat phrase (“Methodist Episcopal”)                              

 

1 

Delayed Recall                                         
Q13 

 
10-word list delayed recall                                                    

 
10 

  Maximum Score: 39  

 

 


